



## Public Notice of submissions and call for further submissions under Clauses 7 and 8, First Schedule of the Resource Management Act 1991 (RMA) on the following Council Initiated Plan Change Request to the Wairarapa Combined District Plan:

## The Wairarapa International Dark Sky Reserve – Outdoor Artificial Lighting Plan Change

The **Summary of Submissions** and a **full copy of all 10 submissions** on the above can be viewed at:

- South Wairarapa District Council Offices, 19 Kitchener Street, Martinborough
- Carterton District Council Offices, 28 Holloway Street, Carterton
- https://www.swdc.govt.nz/Wairarapa-International-Dark-Sky-Reserve-plan-change

The following persons may make a further submission:

- any person representing a relevant aspect of the public interest; and
- any person that has an interest greater than the interest that the general public has; and
- the local authority itself.

Further submissions can be made by sending an electronic submission to South Wairarapa District Council at planning@swdc.govt.nz, sending it to PO Box 6, Martinborough, or depositing it with one of the Council Library staff by 4pm on **Wednesday 25th November 2020**.

Further submission forms are also available at www.swdc.govt.nz. Please include whether you wish to be heard in support of your further submission.

Whether you are a new submitter, or have previously written a submission, **the content of the further submission must only be about matters in support or in opposition to the relevant original submission.** 

Under Clause 8A of the First Schedule of the RMA, a person who makes a further submission must serve a copy on the person who made the original submission on which the further submission relates no later than 5 working days after providing the further submission to Council.

If you have any questions, please phone the Planning Department at South Wairarapa District Council on 06 306 9611.

The date of this publication is Wednesday 11th November 2020.

## HARVEY WILSON CHIEF EXECUTIVE

For and on behalf of the SOUTH WAIRARAPA DISTRICT COUNCIL

## JANE DAVIS CHIEF EXECUTIVE

For and on behalf of the CARTERTON DISTRICT COUNCIL